CH \$215.00 362126

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459255

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EAST WEST BANK		01/22/2018	Banking Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUREFOOT, L.C.
Street Address:	1500 Kearns Blvd., Suite A-100
City:	Park City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84060
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3621268	SUREFOOT
Registration Number:	3621267	SUREFOOT
Registration Number:	3621266	SUREFOOT
Registration Number:	2586447	SUREFOOT
Registration Number:	3828584	SUREFOOT
Registration Number:	2803813	PERFORMANCE ENGINEERED FOOTWEAR
Registration Number:	2841896	THE SKI BOOT STORE
Serial Number:	85881013	THE SOLE OF SPORTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136305788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-5935

Email: hpanneck@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: HELEN PANNECK

Address Line 1:1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500Address Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E0667-0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Panneck

TRADEMARK 900436644 REEL: 006256 FRAME: 0948

SIGNATURE:	/Helen Panneck/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2018	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Executed TM Release - Surefoot#page1.tif		
source=Executed TM Release - Surefoot#page2.tif		
source=Executed TM Release - Surefoot#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006256 FRAME: 0949

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

January 22, 2018

Reference is hereby made to (i) that Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 9, 2012, executed by Surefoot, L.C., a Utah limited liability company, ("Grantor"), in favor of East West Bank, a California banking corporation ("Bank"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on May 16, 2012, at Reel 4781 Frame 0433 (the "Initial Agreement"); and (ii) that certain Supplement No. 1 to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 11, 2014, executed by Grantor, in favor of Bank, which was recorded in the USPTO on August 14, 2014, at Reel 5344 Frame 0410 (the "Subsequent Agreement", and together with the Initial Agreement, collectively, the "Agreements"), and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Bank a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, or its successor in interest, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, or its successor in interest, without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Bank in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

BN 31710080v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006256 FRAME: 0950

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of the date first above written.

EAST WEST BANK,

a California banking corporation ("Bank")

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Surefoot, L.C.	USA	SUREFOOT	3621268	May 19, 2009
Surefoot, L.C.	USA	SUREFOOT	3621267	May 19, 2009
Surefoot, L.C.	USA	SUREFOOT	3621266	May 19, 2009
Surefoot, L.C.	USA	SUREFOOT	2586447	June 25, 2002
Surefoot, L.C.	USA	SUREFOOT	3828584	August 3, 2010
Surefoot, L.C.	USA	PERFORMANCE ENGINEERED FOOTWEAR	2803813	January 6, 2004
Surefoot, L.C.	USA	THE SKI BOOT STORE	2841896	May 11, 2004
Surefoot, L.C.	USA	THE SOLE OF SPORTS	85881013	March 20, 2013

Trade Names

SUREFOOT, L.C.

Common Law Trademarks

THE WORLD'S MOST COMFORTABLE SKI BOOT

SUREFOOT ORTHOTICS THE FOUNDATION OF THE PERFECT FIT

FITTING PROCESS - YOU'RE JUST SIX STEPS AWAY FROM TOTAL SKIING COMFORT

THE GROWING PAINS PROGRAM

SUREFOOT'S PAINLESS WAY TO KEEP UP WITH GROWING FEET

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

None to any non-subsidiary

Trademark Licenses

None to any non-subsidiary

BN 31710080v2

RECORDED: 01/24/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006256 FRAME: 0952